No. of Company: 1957-165

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION Pursuant to Section 335A

Name of Company: New Zealand Lime Distributors Ltd. Presented by: D. E. Reid, Chartered Accountant, Oamaru. Take notice—I, Douglas Earl Reid, of Oamaru, the company secretary of New Zealand Lime Distributors Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

Dated the 2nd day of November 1981.

D. E. REID, Secretary.

4635

SYMPHONIA OF AUCKLAND FOUNDATION INCORPORATED

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 290 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named society will be held at the Professional Club Inc. Rooms, 12 Kitchener Street, Auckland, on the 25th day of November 1981, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before it, showing how the winding up has been conducted during the 12 months ended 9 September 1981.

J. P. SCALETTI, Liquidator.

4553

SYMPHONIA OF AUCKLAND FOUNDATION INCORPORATED

IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 280 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the abovenamed society will be held at the Professional Club Inc. Rooms, 12 Kitchener Street, Auckland, on the 25th day of November 1981, at 2.30 in the afternoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted during the 12 months ended 9 September 1981.

J. P. SCALETTI, Liquidator.

4554

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Name of Company: F. Ferrentino Manufacturing Ltd.

THE Bank of New Zealand with reference to F. Ferrentino Manufacturing Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 22nd day of October 1981, the Bank appointed William John Lynch, chartered accountant, whose office is at the offices of Messrs Shoosmith and Lynch, Chartered Accountants, Normanby Road, Paeroa, as Receiver of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 19th day of December 1973. The Receiver has been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 22nd day of October 1981.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its Assistant General Manager Ronald William Mear in the presence of:

T. M. D. SINCLAIR, Bank Officer, Wellington.

4559

TAKAHE HELICOPTERS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Takahe Helicopters Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee's Office, Invercargill.

Registry of High Court: Invercargill. Number of Matter: M. 48/81.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 1 December 1981.

G. SMITH, Official Assignee.

4546

SIMON AND JANE GOMEZ LTD.

In Liquidation

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Simon and Jane Gomez Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee's Office, Invercargill.

Registry of High Court: Invercargill.

Number of Matter: M. 100/79.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 1 December 1981.

G. SMITH, Official Assignee.

4547

ALEXANDER AND BRIGGS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ALEXANDER AND BRIGGS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 290 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the abovenamed company and a meeting of the creditors of the abovenamed company will be held at the offices of Edwards and Vague, Chartered Accountants, First Floor, Old R.S.A. Building, 37 Totara Avenue, New Lynn, Auckland 7, on Friday, the 20th day of November 1981, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon.

Agenda:

- (a) To lay before the meeting the liquidator's account of the winding up during the preceding year.
- (b) General.

Dated this 5th day of November 1981.

J. L. VAGUE, Liquidator.

4595

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of RENFREE CARPET WHOLESALE LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 346 of the Companies Act 1955, that on the 30th day of October 1981, Feltex New Zealand Ltd. as the holder of a debenture issued by Renfree Carpet Wholesale Ltd. and dated 3 March 1980, appointed John Sinclair Masters and William John Henry Stewart, both of Dunedin, as receivers and managers of Renfree Carpet Wholesale Ltd.

For and on behalf of Feltex New Zealand Ltd.

N. J. VAUTIER.

4556

WILLIS WATSON MOTORS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE **COMPANY**

Pursuant to Section 335A Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, for a declara-

apply to the Registral of Companies, Trainton, for a description of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 29th October 1981 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 29th day of October 1981.

G. L. WILLIS, Director.

4544